502705026 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2751632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT IV L.P.	03/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROSPX, INC.
Street Address:	7600B N CAPITAL OF TX HWY, STE 225
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78731

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13076138
Application Number:	13476611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)481-1491 **Phone**: 5123209313

Email: austindocketing@akllp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CASSANDRA CUELLAR, ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 111 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213758
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSANDRA CUELLAR
Signature:	/CUELLAR-AT/
Date:	03/04/2014

PATENT REEL: 032384 FRAME: 0924

502705026

Total Attachments: 4

source=ProspX Security Release#page1.tif source=ProspX Security Release#page2.tif source=ProspX Security Release#page3.tif source=ProspX Security Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

1. The parties to this agreement are ADAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT IV L.P.

(hereinafter referred to as "ADAMS") and PROSPX, INC. (hereinafter referred to as

"PROSPX").

Pursuant to

(i) an INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT FOR

PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS between PROSPX and ADAMS, which was recorded in the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2014 at reel/frame 5187/0850 for the

Trademarks listed on Exhibit B and on January 15, 2014 at reel/frame 028040/0119 for the

Patents listed on Exhibit A, ADAMS has been granted for its benefit a security interest in the

Intellectual Property (as defined therein) (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), which includes

the patents and trademarks identified on the attached Exhibit A and Exhibit B.

3. Whereas PROSPX has an interest in ensuring a clear chain of title in the said Intellectual

<u>Property Collateral</u> and whereas ADAMS desires to evidence the release of all security interests

in the patents and trademarks identified on the attached Exhibit A and B, in exchange for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

ADAMS hereby releases its security interest in and relating to the Intellectual Property

Collateral, including its security interest in and relating to the patents and trademarks identified

on the attached Exhibit A and Exhibit B.

AUS:674893,1

ADAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT IV, L.P.

By: ACM Partners 2007, L.P., its General Partner

By: ACM 2007, LLC, its General Partner

By; // L // Y// Name: Martin Neath

Title: Member

Date: 3/4/14

AU8:674893.1

EXHIBIT A

Patents

- Pending patent application No. 11/557,568, FIELD SALES PROCESS FACILITATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS, and its underlying and related Proprietary Assets (as defined in the Note Agreement);
- 2. Pending patent application No. 61/319,653, SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION TO A PLURITY OF USERS, application filed March 31, 2010;
- 3. Pending patent application No. 13/076,138, SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION TO A PLURALITY OF USERS; and
- 4. Pending patent application No. 13/476,611, SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION AND INFORMATION EXPERTS TO A PLURALITY OF USERS.

AUS:674893.1

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

- 1. Certificate of Registration received for Serial No. 77/685,012, PROSPX
- 2. Certificate of Registration received for Serial No. 77/685,010, SIMPLE CRM

AUS:674893.1

PATENT REEL: 032384 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 03/04/2014